
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3691
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2000
UTILISATION OF WATER OF BHIMA RIVER
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Karnataka had requested the Central Water Commission to forward a copy of the project report submitted by the Government of Maharashtra regarding utilisaiton of water of mainstream of Bhima river;

(b) if so, whether the proposal is still pending clearance;

(c) if so, the main reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the project is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) No Sir.

(b) to (d) No proposal regarding utilisation of water of mainstream of Bhima river has been received from Government of Maharashtra for clearance.
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